

**Project:** DUGAN PARK ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY  
**Location:** DUGAN PARK

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK REZAC	Bid Estimate: \$ 450,000.00	Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 350 S. Main Avenue, Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.334.5000	Bidder: SealPros, Inc. 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD 57032 City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108 City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104 City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Central Specialties, Inc. 6325 Co Rd 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308 Phone No.: 320.762.7289
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 5,583,001.00	Address: 400	Address: Road	Address: Street	Address: Street	Address: Place	Address: SW
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/11/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 56308
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.5000	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 320.762.7289
Value of OFM: \$							

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE, PG58-28	TON	5218.6	\$ 75.00	\$ 391,395.00	\$ 75.01	\$ 391,447.19	\$ 78.75	\$ 410,964.75	\$ 78.50	\$ 409,660.10	\$ 84.40	\$ 440,449.84	\$ 88.36	\$ 461,115.50
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	284	\$ 1.20	\$ 340.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 312.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 355.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 312.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 340.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 284.00
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	102	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 1,127.10	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,193.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00
6	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	48	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 415,369.80</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 417,961.59</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 436,442.75</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 446,064.60</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 463,369.04</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 529,019.50</b>